

Design Great- ZWSOFT CAD Competition 2024

Show off your talent!

Introduction

Show off Your Talent in CAD, Design A Greater Future! ZWSOFT CAD Competition 2024, jointly organized by ZWSOFT CO., LTD.(Guangzhou) and many world-renowned universities/colleges, aims to enhance student's CAD using ability and strengthen competitiveness for their future career. CAD training sessions will be offered helping you to stand out from this competition.

Don't miss this chance to show your design talent and win big prizes!

Who Can Enter?

University or vocational school enrolled students worldwide

How to Enter?

This competition is free and only for individual participant. To enter the competition, student needs to submit Entry Form via competition registration website and upload student ID card photo. For pre-registration and more about the competition info, please send email to

wangshuxian@zwsoft.com

Schedule & Key Dates

- Registration Deadline Entry form must be submitted by 24:00 30 June 2024 (GMT+8)
- Competition Brief Meeting: 31 May 2024 (GMT+8) On-line briefing for contestants including ZWCAD and ZW3D software online training, competition tips and Q&A. The recorded webinar will be available on the website for students to review.
- 3. Competition: Tentatively mid July 2024
- 4. Rewards and Prizes: August 2024

Competition Design Task and Criteria

Task A: 2D Mechanical Drawing (using ZWCAD MFG) Task B: 3D Modeling (using ZW3D Education) Form and Time Limit: Online within 1 day

Choose from Task A, Task B, or take the challenges of both. All contestants are required to finish the competition independently and using the specified ZWSOFT software.

Awards for Each Design Task

1. 1st Place Award (1 team/individual)



Certificate Gift Card/Coupon worth US\$500 Trip Tickets to ZWSOFT HQ office (China)

- 2nd Place Award (10 Teams) Certificate Gift Card/Coupon worth US\$100
- 3rd Place Award (15 Teams) Certificate Free ZWCAD&ZW3D educational license
- 4. All contestants will receive certificate of participation from ZWSOFT.

Important Notice

- 1. The recipients of monetary awards (Gift Card/Coupon) must be students.
- 2. ZWSOFT CO., LTD.(Guangzhou) reserves the right the adjust the numbers of the prize winners.
- 3. ZWSOFT will present an Outstanding Mentor Award to the mentor corresponding to the 1st prize winner.

Terms & Conditions

- 1. All works, content, materials or other things submitted in must be original and solely the work of the contestant submitting the project, and shall not include the work, contribution by or any intellectual property or other materials of any other person.
- 2. In consideration for the opportunity to participate in this Competition and the opportunity to win the Competition prize or award, each contestant understands and agrees that the copyright of submissions is owned and held by contestant, and all submissions can only be publicized, published and exhibited by ZWSOFT CO., LTD.(Guangzhou). All rights to use these submissions or any parts thereof will be retained by ZWSOFT CO., LTD.(Guangzhou) without expectation of credit or other consideration by the contestants or any other persons.
- ZWSOFT CO., LTD.(Guangzhou) reserves the right to disqualify any contestants and their works. ZWSOFT CO., LTD.(Guangzhou) reserves the right to determine, change, withhold, suspend or withdraw any result, prizes, award or any other opportunities in connection with the Competition.
- 4. The terms and conditions of the Competition are subject to the interpretation of ZWSOFT CO., LTD.(Guangzhou) which shall be final and conclusive. In the event of disputes, ZWSOFT CO., LTD.(Guangzhou) reserves the right to make final judgement on the dispute and otherwise in respect of the Competition.
- 5. The Entry Form and the terms and conditions of the Competition shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the People's Republic of China (P.R.C). In case of any dispute, the parties agree to submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of P.R.C.

Contact Us

Registration: <u>wangshuxian@zwsoft.com</u> Technical Support: <u>tech@zwsoft.com</u> For more information, visit us at <u>https://zwcup.cadexam.com/global.html</u>

About ZWSOFT

ZWSOFT CO., LTD.(Guangzhou) is a reliable provider of all-in-

one CAx (CAD/CAM/CAE) solutions with self-

developed 2D CAD, 3D CAD/CAM, and electromagnetic/structural simulation technologies. Com mitted to advancing CAx technologies, ZWSOFT has set up 6 R&D centers in Guangzhou, Wuha n, Shanghai, Beijing, Xi'an and Florida as well as independently developed Overdrive, a 3D geom etric modeling kernel.

ZWSOFT International BG ZWSOFT CO., LTD.(Guangzhou) May 2024